VLT 2800 on Blue Star Condensing Unit
1MI.28.G1.02 - VLT and ADAP-KOOL are registered as Danfoss trademarks
� VLT 2800 Electrical installation
On the following pages, the installation of VLT 2800
for variable speed control for the condenser fans on
the Danfoss Maneurop line of Blue Star Condensing
Units is described.
The first 2 installation examples show how to install

Models
1x220V
VLT Type code
1x220V
Models
3x380V
VLT Type code
3x380V
MGM / MGZ016 VLT 2803 P-T2-B20-ST-R1-DB-F00
MGM / MGZ018
MGM / MGZ022 195N0003
MGM / MGZ028
MGM / MGZ032 MGM / MGZ032 VLT 2805 P-T4-B20-ST-R1-DB-F00
MGM / MGZ036 MGM / MGZ036
MGM / MGZ040 MGM / MGZ040 195N1003
MGM / MGZ050 VLT 2805 P-T2-B20-ST-R1-DB-F00 MGM / MGZ050
MGM / MGZ064 MGM / MGZ064
MGM / MGZ080 195N0015 MGM / MGZ080
MGM / MGZ100 VLT 2807 P-T2-B20-ST-R1-DB-F00 MGM / MGZ100 VLT 2811 P-T4-B20-ST-R1-DB-F00
MGM / MGZ125 MGM / MGZ125
MGM / MGZ144 195N0027 MGM / MGZ144 195N1027
MGM / MGZ160 MGM / MGZ160
HGM / HGZ016 VLT 2803 P-T2-B20-ST-R1-DB-F00
HGM / HGZ018
HGM / HGZ022 195N0003
HGM / HGZ028
HGM / HGZ032 HGM / HGZ032 VLT 2805 P-T4-B20-ST-R1-DB-F00
HGM036 HGM036
HGZ03 VLT 2805 P-T2-B20-ST-R1-DB-F00 HGZ03 195N1003
HGM / HGZ040 HGM / HGZ040
HGM / HGZ050 195N0015 HGM / HGZ050
HGM / HGZ064 VLT 2807 P-T2-B20-ST-R1-DB-F00 HGM / HGZ064 VLT 2811 P-T4-B20-ST-R1-DB-F00
HGM / HGZ080 HGM / HGZ080
HGM / HGZ100 195N0027 HGM / HGZ100 195N1027
HGM / HGZ125 VLT 2815 P-T2-B20-ST-R1-DB-F00 HGM / HGZ125
HGM / HGZ144 HGM / HGZ144
HGM / HGZ160 195N0051 HGM / HGZ160
LGZ022 VLT 2803 P-T2-B20-ST-R1-DB-F00 LGZ022 VLT 2805 P-T4-B20-ST-R1-DB-F00
LGZ028 LGZ028
LGZ040 195N0003 LGZ040 195N1003
LGZ044 VLT 2805 P-T2-B20-ST-R1-DB-F00 LGZ044
LGZ050 195N0015 LGZ050
LGZ080 VLT 2807 P-T2-B20-ST-R1-DB-F00 LGZ080 VLT 2811 P-T4-B20-ST-R1-DB-F00
LGZ100 195N0027 LGZ100 195N1027
Selection guide
Blue Star Condensing Unit and VLT2800
�
Files for automatic programming via
Danfoss VLT Software Dialog can be downloaded from
Parameter Exampl Value Unit
Load and Motor
128 Motor thermal protection Thermistor warning (Warning) 1
Thermistor trip (Trip) 2
Inputs and outputs
304 Digital Input Terminal 27 Thermistor 25
If the solution with separate signal contact on the TI
9C or TI 16C contactors is used, extra programming
is needed. The extra programming can be chosen
from simple warning to stop (trip) of the VLT. The TI
contactors are connected between terminal 12 and
27 on the VLT. The digital input terminal  27
has to be programmed using parameter 304 set to
“Thermistor”. For choosing between warning or stop